
Board of Education Regular Meeting
Monday, June 10, 2024 7:00 PM

Board Room, St. Paul Public School
PO Box 325

St. Paul, NE 68873-0325

Agenda

1. Call to Order
1.1. Recognition of Public Notice of Open Meeting
1.2. Recognition of Posted Notice of the Open Meetings Law

2. Roll Call
2.1. Americanism Quote

3. Minutes of the Previous Regular Meetings
4. Bills As Presented By the Superintendent
5. Financial Report
6. Communications from the Public
7. New Business

7.1. Principal's Report
7.2. Superintendent's Report
7.3. Discuss community grant opportunity with officials from the City of St. Paul
7.4. Discuss potential facility projects
7.5. Discuss and take necessary action regarding policy updates
7.6. Discuss and take necessary action to accept certificated staff letter of resignation
7.7. Discuss and take necessary action regarding approval of certificated staff contract
7.8. Superintendent Sick and vacation log

8. Adjournment

 



Regular Meeting of the St. Paul Board of Education

The St. Paul School Board met in regular session on May 13, 2024, scheduled at 7:00 PM. The following
board members were in attendance: Curt Dubas: Present, Jason Meinecke: Present, Janelle Morgan:
Present, Marty Mrkvicka: Present, Dan Scheer: Present, Philip Thede: Present.

The meeting was called to order at 7:01 pm.

Vice President Scheer read the Americanism quote.

President Mrkvicka asked if there were any additions or corrections to the minutes of the previous
meeting. None were made, and the minutes were declared approved.

The motion to approve the bills as presented by the Superintendent passed with a motion by Philip Thede
and a second by Curt Dubas.
Dubas: Yea, Meinecke: Yea, Morgan: Yea, Mrkvicka: Yea, Scheer: Yea, Thede: Yea
Yea: 6, Nay: 0

The Superintendent presented the Financial Report.

There were no communications from the public.

The Principals' reports were presented.

The Superintendent's report was presented.

Discussion was held regarding potential facilities projects

Motion by Marty Mrkvicka to accept the option enrollment report as presented and seconded by Jason
Meinecke. Dubas: Yea, Meinecke: Yea, Morgan: Yea, Mrkvicka: Yea, Scheer: Yea, Thede: Yea, Motion
carried 6-0

The Superintendent's sick and vacation logs were reviewed.

Motion by Dan Scheer to enter into executive session regarding Policy 4062 Early Separation Incentive to
protect the public interest with regard to negotiations and a second by Philip Thede. Dubas: Yea,
Meinecke: Yea, Morgan: Yea, Mrkvicka: Yea, Scheer: Yea, Thede: Yea, Motion carried 6-0. Board
entered the executive session at 8:02. The Board exited the executive session at 8:37. No action was
taken regarding Policy 4062

The meeting adjourned at 8:37 pm

Janelle Morgan
Secretary



County of Howard School Dist No. 1 Invoice Listing - Summary Page: 1

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount
AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 13LM-3JNW-9JC7 Staff Computers (4) 05/28/2024 730.97
AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 13LM-3JNW-D47L Office Supplies - Business Mgr 05/28/2024 19.81
AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 14XJ-19FJ-VTYT ELA Reading Materials (24-25) 05/31/2024 331.75
AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1FLR-DP7N-9P77 Staff Computer 05/28/2024 424.00
AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1J3J-F4TF-3G3R Maint. Supplies 05/23/2024 5.98
AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1J7R-7FHF-WX9K Media Carts (3) - SP Ed Found. 05/14/2024 1,872.57
AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1JKH-J3G3-GDXH Staff Computers (4) 05/14/2024 675.96
AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1KRP-3KY6-NGMR Maint. Supplies 05/15/2024 44.95
AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1MDD-H7WY-K6VX Classroom Supplies - HS (24-25) 05/23/2024 261.34
AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1MF7-QYCJ-L9TC Classroom Supplies - Elem (24-25) 05/10/2024 128.48
AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1P7H-NTFD-7V9Y Maint. Supplies 05/28/2024 25.90
AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1QJG-KGPN-J7JM Classroom Supplies - Elem (24-25) 05/14/2024 38.43
AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1QJG-KGPN-JFGM Tech. Supplies 05/14/2024 85.00
AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1RN3-6T7K-R7VN Classroom Supplies - Elem (24-25) 05/30/2024 94.61
AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1VQ3-RPDM-4XYC Classroom Supplies - Business (24-25) 05/17/2024 8.69
AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1VQ3-RPDM-6RYF Classroom Supplies - FCS (24-25) 05/17/2024 24.99
AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1WM6-Y1XN-XXYM Classroom Supplies - FCS (24-25) 05/16/2024 574.13
AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1WXQ-CYMV-WV67 Tech Supplies 05/31/2024 33.99
AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1YVM-7PG1-LNRQ Maint. Supplies 05/20/2024 46.19
B2ENVIRO B2 ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. 31253 Asbestos Inspection 05/25/2024 925.00
BCNTELEC BCN TELECOM INC TBS 23742758-0001 Long-Distance Phone 06/01/2024 76.14
BLACKHILLS BLACK HILLS ENERGY 05.01.2024-0002 Natural Gas 06/01/2024 1,446.60
CATHBLAU BLAUHORN, CATHY 05.22.2024 Piano Accompanist and Mileage 05/22/2024 316.30
BOMGAARS BOMGAARS SUPPLY, INC. 5.16.2024 -0001 Supplies - Maint.,STS,Trans.and Ag 05/16/2024 718.78
CAROLINA CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO 52555924 RI Classroom Supplies - HS (24-25) 04/25/2024 281.25
CENGLEAR CENGAGE LEARNING 84283005 Math Curriculum (24-25) - Add'tl Copies 05/10/2024 1,778.50
CENGLEAR CENGAGE LEARNING 84311226 Math Curriculum (24-25) Add'tl Copies 05/15/2024 108.50
CENGLEAR CENGAGE LEARNING 84366812 Math Curriculum (24-25) Credit 05/23/2024 (108.50)
CENGLEAR CENGAGE LEARNING 84394130 Big Ideas 3-11 Math Curriculum 05/28/2024 1,000.00
CENGLEAR CENGAGE LEARNING 84394139 Math Curriculum (24-25)Ad'dtl Copies 05/28/2024 500.00
CENTNEBRRE CENTRAL NEBRASKA REHABILITATION 15093-0001 OT/PT Svcs (Apr) 05/08/2024 4,672.87

SERVICES
CENTLINK CENTURY LINK 334017198-0004 Preschool Phone Svc 754-6006 05/10/2024 155.57
CENTLINK CENTURY LINK 334101401-0002 Phone Svc 754-4433 05/10/2024 283.16
CHROMEPART CHROMEPARTS.COM 202982 Tech. Supplies 05/10/2024 229.80
CHROMEPART CHROMEPARTS.COM 204716 Tech Supplies 05/29/2024 299.85
CITYOFST CITY OF ST. PAUL 05.31.2024-0001 Electric, Water, Sewer 05/31/2024 11,508.48



County of Howard School Dist No. 1 Invoice Listing - Summary Page: 2

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount
CLASSINTER CLASS INTERCOM, LLC 5282 Social Media Platform Subscription 05/13/2024 995.00
CRESCENT CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY S512367181.001 Light Bulbs (72) 05/14/2024 196.06
CRESCENT CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY S512401846.001 Light Bulbs (80) 05/28/2024 353.20
CULLIGAN CULLIGAN OF GRAND ISLAND 05.31.2024-0001 Office Supplies - Elem/HS 05/31/2024 13.00
CURRASSO CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES, LLC 90820447 ELA Curriculum - 24-25 05/31/2024 504.00
DECKEQUI DECKER, INC. 572747A Bathroom Remodel 05/03/2024 1,158.69
DECKEQUI DECKER, INC. 572747B Bathroom Remodel 05/08/2024 7,974.31
THEDRAIN DRAIN CLEANER, LLC, THE 01980 Drain Maintenance 05/24/2024 375.00
EAKES EAKES OFFICE SOLUTIONS 8934659-0-0001 Classroom Supplies - Elem Guidance (24-2 05/09/2024 291.20
EAKES EAKES OFFICE SOLUTIONS 8934660-0-0001 Classroom Supplies - HS (24-25) 05/09/2024 471.08
EAKES EAKES OFFICE SOLUTIONS 8934660-1-0001 Classroom Supplies - HS 05/16/2024 123.25
EAKES EAKES OFFICE SOLUTIONS INV555853-0001 (5) Copiers Contract 05/27/2024 500.00
ESU10 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 10 05.28.2024-0001 Psych and SPED Supp. Supervision/Rec Sys 05/28/2024 8,571.73
ESU10 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 10 24767-1-0001 Workshop - Elem 05/28/2024 40.00
ESU7 EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 7 04.30.2024-0001 Pysch Contract Svcs (Apr) 04/30/2024 5,083.45
HALLEONA HAL LEONARD CORPORATION 06.10.2024 Music Subscription (24-25) 06/10/2024 299.00
PHONOGRAPH HAPP, MICHAEL 05.31.2024-0001 Mtg Notices and Minutes 05/31/2024 274.93
HOMEDEPO HD SUPPLY 805053220 Maint. Supplies - Flooring 05/15/2024 204.73
HOMEDEPO HD SUPPLY 805984622 Maint. Supplies 05/21/2024 42.10
HOMEDEPO HD SUPPLY 806230983 Maint. Supplies - Flooring 05/22/2024 1,646.20
HOMEDEPO HD SUPPLY 806231007 Maint. Supplies 05/22/2024 143.00
HOMEDEPO HD SUPPLY 808370985 Maint. Supplies 06/05/2024 116.30
HOMEDEPO HD SUPPLY 808370993 Maint. Supplies 06/05/2024 177.00
HEARTDISPO HEARTLAND DISPOSAL 215025-0001 Trash Service and Rental Fee 05/20/2024 625.81
HOMETLEAS HOMETOWN LEASING Pmt 21-0001 Elem-Copier Lease 05/31/2024 100.00
HOMEMARK HOMETOWN MARKET 0002099971200 SPED Food Supplies 05/08/2024 22.70
HOMEMARK HOMETOWN MARKET 002000371505 Food Supplies - FCS 05/08/2024 51.22
HOMEMARK HOMETOWN MARKET 002009230921 Backpack Program Supplies 05/13/2024 32.40
HOMEMARK HOMETOWN MARKET 002087881156 SPED Food Supplies 05/01/2024 13.22
HOMEMARK HOMETOWN MARKET 002095530918 FCS Food Supplies 05/06/2024 55.77
HOMEMARK HOMETOWN MARKET 003086591641 Office Supplies - HS 05/09/2024 14.41

HOWARDCOM HOWARD COUNTY MEDICAL CENTER HBAI596090 Driver Labs 02/22/2024 75.00
E
HOWARDCOM HOWARD COUNTY MEDICAL CENTER HBAI620772 Driver Labs 02/26/2024 35.00
E
HOWARDCOM HOWARD COUNTY MEDICAL CENTER HBAI649314 Driver Labs 03/01/2024 43.00
E
JOHNDEERFI JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 3854628 Maint. Supplies 05/25/2024 12.81
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Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount
KSBSCHOLAW KSB SCHOOL LAW 16559 Legal Svcs (May) 06/03/2024 1,928.50
HEGGERTY LITERACY RESOURCES, LLC 351453 ELA Curriculum - 24-25 06/03/2024 178.08
MCGRHILL MCGRAW HILL LLC 132860811001 ELA Curriculum - 24-25 06/06/2024 5,282.10
MEGSCATERI MEG'S CATERING 05.20.2024 Teacher In-svc Meal 05/20/2024 525.00
MENARDS MENARDS 84405 Roof Coating and Maint. Supplies 05/08/2024 2,678.29
MENARDS MENARDS 85234 Maint. Supplies and Field Paint 05/22/2024 463.48
MORRISPLUM MORRIS PLUMBING, INC. VARIOUS BOYS/GIRLS BATH REMODEL-'51 WING 06/10/2024 15,997.44
NASB NE ASSOC. OF SCHOOL BOARDS 50617 Conf. - Board Member 05/31/2024 185.00
NCSA NE COUNCIL OF SCHOOL 24-25 Membership 24-25 Membership - SPED Director 06/04/2024 630.00

ADMINISTRATORS
NCSA NE COUNCIL OF SCHOOL e16625-726563 '24 Admin Days - SPED Director 06/04/2024 225.00

ADMINISTRATORS
NOVEIDEA NOVEL IDEAS, INC. 4851 ELA Curriculum - 24-25 05/30/2024 696.00
ONESOURCE ONE SOURCE THE BACKGROUND 2022155865 Background Checks 06/01/2024 86.00

CHECK COMPANY
PARTSBIN PARTS BIN, INC., THE 05.31.2024-0001 Supplies - Trans. 05/31/2024 263.75
PLANROAD PLANK ROAD PUBLISHING, INC. 06.10.2024 Music Subscription (24-25) 06/10/2024 147.95
POSTMAST POSTMASTER, ST PAUL #325 06.01.2024 PO Box Rental 06/01/2024 352.00
PRESTOX PRESTO-X COMPANY 60398569-0001 Pest Control (May) 05/21/2024 130.52
PRESTOX PRESTO-X COMPANY 60398570-0001 Pest Control-Preschool (May) 05/21/2024 41.81
PRIMECOMM PRIME SECURED 89979 Switch Components 05/13/2024 1,705.20
PRIMECOMM PRIME SECURED 90163 Switch Components 05/20/2024 11.31
SESMITH S.E. SMITH & SONS 05.25.2024-0001 Supplies - Maint. 05/25/2024 48.45
SCHOHECO SCHOOL HEALTH CORP CIN000042885 Nurse Supplies (24-25) 05/15/2024 91.96
SCHOSPEC SCHOOL SPECIALITY LLC 208134135557 Classroom Supplies - HS (24-25) 05/20/2024 129.95
SHERWILL SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO., THE 62345 Paint and Primer 05/22/2024 768.33
STPAULAC ST. PAUL ACTIVITY ACCT. 05.13.2024 FBLA Adviser Travel/Reg and Student Cont 05/13/2024 2,700.00
STPAULPU ST. PAUL DIST REIMB ACCT. 05.31.2024 05/31/2024 2,293.49
TABREFRI TAB REFRIGERATION LLC 12012 Concession Stand Cooler Repairs 04/15/2024 242.50
TAESEUSU TAESE/USU MNNNWR47NNK '24 Tri-State SPED Law Conf 06/04/2024 255.00
TIMEMANA TIME MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS 310905-0001 Time Clock Subscription 06/03/2024 139.40
USBANK US BANK 05.25.2024 Classroom Supp., Envelopes/Postage 05/25/2024 5,350.00
WEXBANK WEX BANK 05.31.2024-0001 Fuel 05/31/2024 4,932.14
WHITEFOOT WHITEFOOT MARKET, INC. CATERING 495 Teacher In-svc Meal 05/21/2024 659.50
YANDAS YANDA'S MUSIC 704429 Instrument Repairs 06/04/2024 73.50
YANDAS YANDA'S MUSIC 704430 Instrument Repairs 06/04/2024 52.45
YANDAS YANDA'S MUSIC 704432 Instrument Repairs 06/04/2024 63.45

109,582.16



District Reimbursements Jun 2024

16/6/2024 9:40:06

Reimbursements June 2024

Payee Description Amount

Instrumental Awards Music/Band Awards $294.00
NE Agri. Educatiors Assoc. 23-24 Professional Dues - Boyd Bowder $275.00
SPPS Activity Fund MAPS Rewards Supplies $40.00
Rob Wegner Staff Appreciation Week Supplies $220.31
Terri Townsend Yearbook Mileage (23-24) $195.84
Paula Ryan Refund Student Fees $5.96
Maria Montemagni Classroom Supplies - FCS $157.34
Howard County Treasurer License 2016 Dodge Caravan $10.00
Sysco Testing Supplies $62.93
Sysco Elementary Supplies $265.80
Devin Solko Software Subscription - HS $38.97
SPPS Activity Fund ASP Supplies $16.41
Rochelle Stepanek ASP Supplies $9.96
Devin Solko Graduate Tuition Reimbursement $300.00
Tracy Anderson Staff Recognition Luncheon Supplies $160.57
Copy Cat Printing Printing Logo on Envelopes $240.40

Total $2,293.49



Jun 2024 Credit Card Report - May Statement

16/6/2024 13:15:37

St. Paul Public Schools
May 2024 Credit Card Report (04.26.2024 - 05.27.2024)

Date Transaction Amount Description

4/24/2024 ALASKA AIR $5,433.47

4/25/2024 PIZZA HUT $45.98

4/29/2024 ELITE SPORTSWEAR $174.96

5/2/2024 OLD NAVY ON-LINE $75.93

5/2/2024 CASEYS $24.00

5/7/2024 AMERICAN HEART SHOPCPR $21.94

5/7/2024 AMERICAN HEART SHOPCPR $21.94

5/7/2024 KRISPY KREME $1,026.25

5/13/2024 AMERICAN HEART SHOPCPR $21.63

5/13/2024 AMERICAN HEART SHOPCPR $21.94

5/14/2024 AMERICAN HEART SHOPCPR $21.94

5/14/2024 AMERICAN HEART SHOPCPR $21.94

5/14/2024 SERVOCITY $699.98

5/15/2024 AMERICAN HEART SHOPCPR $21.94

5/15/2024 AMERICAN HEART SHOPCPR $21.94

5/15/2024 AMERICAN HEART SHOPCPR $21.94

5/15/2024 AMERICAN HEART SHOPCPR $21.94

5/16/2024 OLIVE GARDEN 0021586 $128.71

5/17/2024 OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE $517.07

5/18/2024 HOLIDAY INN EXP & SUITES $3,565.00

5/22/2024 HUSKER STEAK HOUSE $329.90

5/24/2024 DICKS SPORTING GOODS $430.98

5/24/2024 WAL-MART $371.09

5/1/2024 SAMS CLUB $95.90

5/10/2024 HASTINGS MUSEUM $559.00

5/19/2024 NEW VICTORIAN SUITES $416.76

4/26/2024 EGG ROLL KING $14.94

4/26/2024 UNIV OF NE STATE MUSEUM $117.45

4/26/2024 UNL PARKING GARAGES $3.75

   ACTIVITY FUND TOTAL $14,250.21

4/25/2024 CASEYS $58.00

5/13/2024 KAHOOT! ASA $95.09

4/26/2024 PIZZA HUT $55.20

4/26/2024 KAHOOT! ASA $95.09

4/30/2024 TEACHERSPAYTEACHERS.COM $207.78

4/30/2024 TEACHERSPAYTEACHERS.COM $8.00

5/8/2024 TEACHERSPAYTEACHERS.COM $21.84

FCCLA NAT'LS PLANE TICKETS (7)

WILDCAT EXPRESS SUPPLIES

DANCE SUPPLIES

DANCE SUPPLIES

ATHLETIC EXPENSE - GOLF

ATHLETIC EXPENSE - CPR TRAINING

ATHLETIC EXPENSE - CPR TRAINING

FCCLA FUNDRAISING SUPPLIES

ATHLETIC EXPENSE - CPR TRAINING

ATHLETIC EXPENSE - CPR TRAINING

ATHLETIC EXPENSE - CPR TRAINING

ATHLETIC EXPENSE - CPR TRAINING

ROBOTICS SUPPLIES

ATHLETIC EXPENSE - CPR TRAINING

ATHLETIC EXPENSE - CPR TRAINING

ATHLETIC EXPENSE - CPR TRAINING

ATHLETIC EXPENSE - CPR TRAINING

STATE TRACK MEAL

STATE TRACK MEAL

STATE TRACK HOTELS

STATE GOLF MEAL

BASKETBALL FUNDRAISER SUPPLIES

BASKETBALL FUNDRAISER SUPPLIES

ROBOTICS SUPPLIES

ELEMENTARY FIELDTRIP

STATE TENNIS HOTELS

MATH/SCIENCE CLUB ADVISOR MEAL

MATH/SCIENCE CLUB FIELD TRIP

MATH/SCIENCE CLUB FIELD TRIP

HS TESTING SUPPLIES

CLASSROOM SUBSCRIPTION - HS (24-25)

ELEMENTARY REWARD

CLASSROOM SUBSCRIPTION - ELEM (24-25)

CLASSROOM RESOURCES - ELEM (24-25)

CLASSROOM RESOURCES - ELEM (24-25)

CLASSROOM RESOURCES - ELEM (24-25)



Jun 2024 Credit Card Report - May Statement

26/6/2024 13:15:37

St. Paul Public Schools
May 2024 Credit Card Report (04.26.2024 - 05.27.2024)

Date Transaction Amount Description

5/8/2024 CASEYS $50.94

5/15/2024 LINCOLN CHILDRENS ZOO $576.00

5/20/2024 TEACHERSPAYTEACHERS.COM $3.74

5/9/2024 SAMS CLUB $13.87

5/14/2024 USPS $3,914.75

5/21/2024 SUPER TEACHER WORKSHEETS $24.95

5/1/2024 FONEDOG $149.75

5/23/2024 GRAMMARLY CO $75.00

   GENERAL FUND TOTAL $5,350.00

$19,600.21

$5,350.00

$14,250.21

$19,600.21

ELEMENTARY REWARD

ELEMENTARY REWARD

CLASSROOM RESOURCES - ELEM (24-25)

MAPS REWARDS - HS

PREPAID POSTAGE ENVELOPES (5,000)

CLASSROOM RESOURCES - SPED (24-25)

TECH. SOFTWARE

BUSINESS MANAGER SOFTWARE

Total

General Fund Total

Activities Fund Total



AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESAMAZON 1HNK-6M6J-DFGM 254.1205/15/202404/11/2024 6Kitchen Furniture 6745

FOOD DISTRIBUTION PROGRAMFOODDIST 47313 28.2005/15/202405/01/2024 6Food Items 6746

HILAND DAIRY FOODSHILADAIR 1124683 712.0305/15/202404/01/2024 6Milk & Juice 6747

HILAND DAIRY FOODSHILADAIR 1124684 (36.10)05/15/202404/01/2024 6Returned Milk & Juice 6747

HILAND DAIRY FOODSHILADAIR 1124813 884.0205/15/202404/08/2024 6Milk & Juice 6747

HILAND DAIRY FOODSHILADAIR 1124816 (8.61)05/15/202404/08/2024 6Returned Milk & Juice 6747

HILAND DAIRY FOODSHILADAIR 1124873 459.8705/15/202404/11/2024 6Milk & Juice 6747

HILAND DAIRY FOODSHILADAIR 1124941 1,051.1205/15/202404/15/2024 6Milk & Juice 6747

HILAND DAIRY FOODSHILADAIR 1125006 586.6605/15/202404/18/2024 6Milk & Juice 6747

HILAND DAIRY FOODSHILADAIR 1125070 609.4205/15/202404/22/2024 6Milk & Juice 6747

HILAND DAIRY FOODSHILADAIR 1125132 904.3805/15/202404/25/2024 6Milk & Juice 6747

HILAND DAIRY FOODSHILADAIR 1125199 569.7505/15/202404/29/2024 6Milk & Juice 6747

HILAND DAIRY FOODSHILADAIR 1125261 640.1605/15/202405/02/2024 6Milk & Juice 6747

HOMETOWN MARKETHOMEMARK 001026300950 10.3605/15/202404/09/2024 6Food Items 6748

HOMETOWN MARKETHOMEMARK 001045321015 16.4505/15/202404/17/2024 6Food Items 6748

HOMETOWN MARKETHOMEMARK 001056010805 4.8905/15/202404/22/2024 6Food Items 6748

HOMETOWN MARKETHOMEMARK 002039610735 4.8905/15/202404/05/2024 6Food Items 6748

MIDWEST RESTAURANT SUPPLY, LLCMIDWREST 0175535-IN 248.4505/15/202404/25/2024 6Repairs-Steamer 6749

MIDWEST RESTAURANT SUPPLY, LLCMIDWREST 0175664-IN 429.9505/15/202404/26/2024 6Repairs-Steamer 6749

ST PAUL PUBLIC SCHOOL GENERAL
FUND

SPPSGENFUN 05.15.2024 19,147.7705/15/202405/15/2024 605.15.2024 Lunch Fund Payroll Payback 6744

SYSCO LINCOLNSYSCLINC 561584173 4,118.6305/15/202404/04/2024 6Food Items and Supplies 6750

SYSCO LINCOLNSYSCLINC 561595437 895.4005/15/202404/11/2024 6Food Items and Supplies 6750

SYSCO LINCOLNSYSCLINC 561599502 (13.58)05/15/202404/13/2024 6Spoiled Food Items 6750

SYSCO LINCOLNSYSCLINC 561601846 2,059.5005/15/202404/15/2024 6Food Items and Supplies 6750

SYSCO LINCOLNSYSCLINC 561607021 4,151.6405/15/202404/18/2024 6Food Items and Supplies 6750

SYSCO LINCOLNSYSCLINC 561619664 4,772.0605/15/202404/25/2024 6Food Items and Supplies 6750

US FOODS GRAND ISLANDUSFOODS 3704770 465.7405/15/202404/04/2024 6Food Items 6751

US FOODS GRAND ISLANDUSFOODS 3891413 792.2005/15/202404/11/2024 6Food Items 6751

US FOODS GRAND ISLANDUSFOODS 4076370 743.3505/15/202404/25/2024 6Food Items 6751

US FOODS GRAND ISLANDUSFOODS 4263854 634.3805/15/202404/25/2024 6Food Items 6751

45,137.10Report Total:

County of Howard School Dist No. 1 Page: 1

06/04/2024 7:42 AM

Invoice Listing - Summary

Posted - All; Batch Description 2 Records Selected User ID: TJJ

CC:Check DateDescription Checking Account IDVendor Name Invoice Number Invoice Date Invoice AmountCheck NumberVendor ID



BOARD OF EDUCATION PAGE 1 June 10, 2024

FINANCIAL REPORT
GENERAL FUND

GRAND TOTAL GENERAL FUND MONTH ENDED - May 31, 2024 $ 4,876,115.47

BEGINNING BALANCE $ 3,262,277.93

RECEIPTS:

        TOTAL RECEIPTS: $ 2,680,559.87

LESS DISBURSEMENTS:

Bills $ (430,295.49)
Salaries & Benefits $ (636,426.84)
Transfer to Activity Fund $ -  

$ (1,066,722.33)

$ 3,994,304.36

$ 10,183,181.00
Sept - May Expenditures $ (7,414,550.58) 72.81%
Remaining Budget $ 2,768,630.42

$ (109,582.16)

Local County Taxes - Howard $ 2,387,462.71
Local County Taxes - Greeley $ 806.89
State Aid $ 182,174.00
SPED School Age 22-23 $ 92,954.00
SP NE Educational Found.- 3 Media Carts $ 1,872.57
Staff Computer Sales $ 675.00
Student Fees - Various $ 333.00
Staff Summer Insurance Premiums $ 325.93
Alan Brennan - STS Donation $ 100.00
Interest $ 13,855.77

Budget 2023-2024

Bills
Salary & Wages $ (608,756.74)
Local Property Taxes $ 445,045.33

$ (273,293.57)
Fund Account Total

FUND TOTAL FROM PREVIOUS YEAR

Current Month:

$ 4,602,821.90
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BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND

GRAND TOTAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND - May 31, 2024 $ 854,746.41

DEPRECIATION FUND

GRAND TOTAL DEPRECIATION FUND - May 31, 2024 $ 570,932.19

CHECKING BEGINNING BALANCE $ 2,053.54
Transfer from MMA $ -  
Vendor Checks $ -  
Misc. $ -  
Interest $ 1.74

$ 1.74
ACCOUNT TOTAL $ 2,055.28

MONEY MARKET BEGINNING BALANCE $ 801,562.95
Local County Taxes - Howard $ 49,345.15

$ 16.84
Greeley County $ -  
Interest $ 1,766.19

$ 51,128.18
ACCOUNT TOTAL $ 852,691.13

$ 885,956.00
Sept - May Expenditures $ -   0.00%
Remaining Budget $ 885,956.00

Local Property Taxes $ 8,413.99
Fund Account Total

CHECKING BEGINNING BALANCE $ 143.52
Transfer from MMA $ -  
Vendor Bills $ -  
Purchased Vehicle $ -  
Interest $ 0.12

$ 0.12
ACCOUNT TOTAL $ 143.64

MONEY MARKET BEGINNING BALANCE $ 569,579.17
Transfer to Checking $ -  
Transfer from General Fund $ -  
Interest $ 1,209.38

$ 1,209.38
ACCOUNT TOTAL $ 570,788.55

Sept - May Expenditures 0.00%
Remaining Budget

Fees Refunded
Equipment Sold

Local County Taxes - Greeley

Budget 2023-2024

$ 863,160.40

Budget 2023-2024 $ 564,119.00
$ -  
$ 564,119.00

$ -  
$ -  

Fund Account Total $ 570,932.19

Current Month:

Current Month:
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BOND FUND

GRAND TOTAL BOND FUND - May 31, 2024 $ 412,270.46

HOT LUNCH FUND

GRAND TOTAL HOT LUNCH FUND - May 31, 2024 $ 213,484.57

CHECKING BEGINNING BALANCE $ 5,443.22
Transfer from MMA $ -  
Bond Payment - via ACH $ -  
Interest $ 4.62

$ 4.62
ACCOUNT TOTAL $ 5,447.84

MONEY MARKET BEGINNING BALANCE $ 251,973.99
Local County Taxes - Howard $ 154,207.38

$ 52.64
Transfer to Checking $ -  
Interest $ 588.61

$ 154,848.63
ACCOUNT TOTAL $ 406,822.62

Sept - May Expenditures 36.34%
Remaining Budget

Bond Payment $ -  
Local Property Taxes $ 8,596.33

Fund Account Total

CHECKING BEGINNING BALANCE $ 160,534.46
Federal/State Receipts $ 20,171.10
Meal Account Receipts $ 11,022.45
Milk Account, ASP and Other Receipts $ 1,288.84
Head Start and Preschool Tuition $ 1,964.65
Vendor Rebate $ 100.99
Interest $ 134.74
Payroll $ (19,147.77)
Exp.: Food, Milk/Juice, etc. $ (25,989.33)

$ (10,454.33)
ACCOUNT TOTAL $ 150,080.13

MONEY MARKET BEGINNING BALANCE $ 63,323.77
Deposits $ -  
Transfer Checking $ -  
Interest $ 80.67

$ 80.67
ACCOUNT TOTAL $ 63,404.44

$ 635,680.00
Sept - May Expenditures $ (365,417.63) 57.48%
Remaining Budget $ 270,262.37

Local County Taxes - Greeley

Budget 2023-2024 $ 680,093.00
$ (247,121.25)
$ 432,971.75

$ 8,596.33
$ 420,866.79

Budget 2023-2024

Current Month:
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EMPLOYEE BENEFIT FUND

GRAND TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFIT FUND - May 31, 2024 $ 16,733.87

CHECKING BEGINNING BALANCE $ 260.59
Interest $ 0.22

$ 0.22
ACCOUNT TOTAL $ 260.81

MONEY MARKET BEGINNING BALANCE $ 16,452.10
Interest $ 20.96

$ 20.96
ACCOUNT TOTAL $ 16,473.06

$ 17,128.00
Sept - May Expenditures $ -   0.00%
Remaining Budget $ 17,128.00

Budget 2023-2024



STUDENT ACTIVITY05Fund:

Beginning Balance Balance Change BalanceChart of Account Number Chart of Account Description RevenuesExpenses

4,337.624,069.82 0.00 0.00267.80GENERAL FUND EQUITY05 704 0100

1,096.481,096.48 0.00 0.000.00STUDENAT AGENDA EQUITY05 704 0101

1,912.751,894.89 76.14 0.0094.00CIRCLE OF FRIENDS EQUITY05 704 0103

(283.65)(225.35) 1,728.50 0.001,670.20ELEMENTARY EQUITY05 704 0104

3,036.033,036.03 0.00 0.000.00ESU REIMB EQUITY05 704 0105

5,791.985,414.28 0.00 0.00377.70INTEREST EQUITY05 704 0106

4,800.094,450.09 0.00 0.00350.00YEARBOOK 2015 EQUITY05 704 0113

2,628.212,628.21 0.00 0.000.00SOPHOMORE CLASS EQUITY05 704 0214

1,709.254,182.17 2,472.92 0.000.00SENIOR CLASS EQUITY05 704 0215

247.10247.10 0.00 0.000.00JUNIOR CLASS EQUITY05 704 0216

1,202.001,202.00 0.00 0.000.00FRESHMAN CLASS EQUITY05 704 0217

(1,133.54)1,352.08 2,485.62 0.000.00CHEER SQUAD EQUITY05 704 0302

1,909.242,640.91 1,024.92 0.00293.25ROBOTICS EQUITY05 704 0303

(1,776.64)(1,113.79) 662.85 0.000.00DANCE SQUAD EQUITY05 704 0304

30,457.4228,417.42 0.00 0.002,040.00SCHOLARSHIP EQUITY05 704 0320

1,184.331,184.33 0.00 0.000.00VOCAL MUSIC EQUITY05 704 0340

619.65619.65 0.00 0.000.00INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC EQUITY05 704 0350

3,219.811,899.89 0.00 0.001,319.92MUSIC TRIP EQUITY05 704 0351

(62.17)(62.17) 0.00 0.000.00ONE ACT EQUITY05 704 0359

2,606.902,606.90 0.00 0.000.00MUSICAL/VARIETY SHOW EQUITY05 704 0360

1,477.19977.93 40.49 0.00539.75ALL SCHOOL PLAY EQUITY05 704 0362

1,048.751,048.75 0.00 0.000.00STUDENT COUNCIL EQUITY05 704 0370

432.74432.74 0.00 0.000.00SENIOR ART TRIP EQUITY05 704 0380

2,375.862,431.24 55.38 0.000.00ART CLUB EQUITY05 704 0381

3,115.623,115.62 0.00 0.000.00TRANSPORTATION FUND EQUITY05 704 0390

(21,962.31)(11,445.63) 15,136.08 0.004,619.40ACTIVITIES EQUITY05 704 0500

836.54836.54 0.00 0.000.00WRESTLING FUND EQUITY05 704 0501

307.51307.51 0.00 0.000.00WEIGHT ROOM KEYS EQUITY05 704 0502

1,370.811,817.12 446.31 0.000.00FOOTBALL FUND EQUITY05 704 0503

7,458.612,070.61 0.00 0.005,388.00GIRLS BASKETBALL FUND EQUITY05 704 0504

3,401.502,981.50 0.00 0.00420.00GIRLS GOLF EQUITY BALANCE05 704 0505

2,619.53119.53 0.00 0.002,500.00BOYS BASKETBALL05 704 0506

2,611.803,146.80 535.00 0.000.00VOLLEYBALL EQUITY05 704 0507

1,868.601,868.60 0.00 0.000.00SOFTBALL EQUITY05 704 0508

2,552.391,753.01 359.42 0.001,158.80CONCESSIONS EQUITY05 704 0509

(2.35)(2.35) 0.00 0.000.00TENNIS EQIUTY05 704 0510

05/2024 05/2024
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STUDENT ACTIVITY05Fund:

Beginning Balance Balance Change BalanceChart of Account Number Chart of Account Description RevenuesExpenses

38.8238.82 0.00 0.000.00BASEBALL EQUITY05 704 0511

635.62629.60 15.98 0.0022.00TRACK AND FIELD EQUITY05 704 0512

6,120.002,050.00 0.00 0.004,070.00ATHLETIC TECH EQUITY05 704 0513

26,753.6723,599.22 6,664.55 0.009,819.00FFA EQUITY05 704 0600

7,589.827,381.84 836.28 0.001,044.26MATILDA EQUITY05 704 0602

10,823.326,092.26 2,063.15 0.006,794.21FCCLA EQUITY05 704 0700

(1,236.92)2,185.63 6,081.00 0.002,658.45FBLA EQUITY05 704 0800

5,354.175,354.17 0.00 0.000.00MATH/SCIENCE CLUB EQUITY05 704 0801

129,094.15124,332.00 40,684.59 0.0045,446.7405Fund Total:

05/2024 05/2024
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July 1st-10th
No vacation or sick days were used.

Sick Days-20 of 20 Remaining
Vacation Days- 20 of 20 Remaining

July 11th-August 14
No vacation or sick days were used.

Sick Days-20 of 20 Remaining
Vacation Days- 20 of 20 Remaining

August 14-Sept. 11
No vacation or sick days were used.

Sick Days-20 of 20 Remaining
Vacation Days- 20 of 20 Remaining

Sept. 12-Oct. 9
Sept. 18 PM Vacation
Sept. 25 PM Vacation

Sick Days-20 of 20 Remaining
Vacation Days- 19 of 20 Remaining

Oct. 9-Nov. 13
Nov. 7 .25 Vacation

Sick Days-20 of 20 Remaining
Vacation Days- 18.75 of 20 Remaining

Nov. 13-Dec 11
Nov. 30 .25 Vacation

Sick Days-20 of 20 Remaining
Vacation Days- 18.5 of 20 Remaining



Dec 12- Jan 10
No vacation or sick days were used.

Sick Days-20 of 20 Remaining
Vacation Days- 18.5 of 20 Remaining

Jan 10-Feb 12
2-9 .5 Vacation

Sick Days-20 of 20 Remaining
Vacation Days- 18 of 20 Remaining

Feb 13-Mar 11
No vacation or sick days were used.

Sick Days-20 of 20 Remaining
Vacation Days- 18 of 20 Remaining

Mar. 12-April 8
Mar 11 .5 vacation
Mar 12 1 vacation

Vacation Days 16.5 of 20

April 9- May 13
Apr 19 AM vacation
Apr 25 AM vacation
May 2 PM vacation

Vacation Days 15 of 20
Sick Days-20 of 20 Remaining

May 14-June 10

No days used

Vacation Days 15 of 20
Sick Days-20 of 20 Remaining
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